
RESOLUTION 2014-37
TOWN OF WINDSOR

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING 2014 ROAD WORK

WHEREAS, the Windsor Electors and Board has approved funds for road work within
the 2014 budget; and

WHEREAS, on June 12th and June 19th, 2014, Windsor placed for bid the proposed
construction for improvement; and

WHEREAS, Windsor held the bid opening on June 26th, 2014 at 2 p.m.; and

WHEREAS, Town Engineer Richardson recommends the approval of the acceptance of
the low bid from Tri-County Paving, Inc.; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Board of the Town of
Windsor that it hereby approves the 2014 road maintenance and resurfacing bid from Tri-County
Paving, Inc. as shown on attached exhibit A.

The above and foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Town Board of the Town of
Windsor, Dane County, Wisconsin at a meeting held on the 30th day of June, 2014 by a vote of
_fi ayes and _{¿_ nays.

Town of Windsor

Attest:, J.- ~~Ww "L--

Christine Capstran, Clerk



Tow n of Windsor
2014 Road Maintenance & Resurfacing Bid Results

6/26/2014

Wolf Paving & Payne & Dolan Inc. Tri-County Paving Inc.
Excavation Co. Inc. Fitchburg WI DeForest, WI

Bidder: Sun Prairie, WI
Unit Total Item Unit Total Item Unit Total Item
Price Price Price

Windsor Road !

Item A: Pulverize & Resurface
•

1 6,200 yd.2 of Milling & Grading ($/sqyd) 1.82 $ 11,284.00 3.56 $ 22,072.00 2.24 $ 13,888.00
2 700 Tons Asphaltic Concrete ($/ton) 56.25 $ 39,375.00 57.25 $ 40,075.00 54.90 $ 38,430.00
3 550 Tons Asphaltic Concrete ($/ton) 64.00 $ 35,200.00 60.25 $ 33,137.50 56.25 $ 30,937.50

Total $ 85,859.00 $ 95,284.50 $ 83,255.50

Meadowbrooke Circle and Millrace Terrace
Item A: Pulverize & Resurface

1 6,900 yd.2 of Milling & Grading ($/sqyd) 1.85 $ 12,765.00 1.40 $ 9,660.00 1.55 $ 10,695.00
2 970 Tons Asphaltic Concrete ($/ton) 54.00 $ 52,380.00 56.25 $ 54,562.50 53.15 $ 51,555.50
3 580 Tons Asphaltic Concrete ($/ton) 62.00 $ 35,960.00 59.75 $ 34,655.00 55.90 $ 32,422.00
4 5,600 linear feet of gravel shoulder 1.45 $ 8,120.00 1.82 $ 10,192.00 1.4 $ 7,840.00

Total $ 109,225.00 s 109,069.50 $ 102,512.50
--------------- -------

{\1
/<
Y
o-- ,
-t-

=r>


